Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Braden, Cammi Marie

Brekke, Landon Keith

Burnard, Kari Maree

Downing, Joseph Douglas

Eyman, William Charles

Gomez Arias, Manuel

Haley, Derrick John

Kuhl, Cassandra Lea

Kurkowski, Charles Notris

Livingston, Stephanie Marie

Loomis, Devin Monroe

Mcnicholas, Joshua Michael

Myers, Benjamin Patrick

Oftedahl, Angela S

Olson, Alexus Marie

Gender

Female

Male

Female

Male
Male
Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Birth
Year

1979

2005

1992

1979
1971
2008

1985
1993

1967

1987
1983

1990

1975
1972

2000

45

20

33

46
54
17

40
32

58

38
42

35

50
53

25

Date In

8/25/2025

8/21/2025

8/26/2025

8/21/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025

8/23/2025
8/23/2025

8/19/2025

8/22/2025
8/24/2025

8/20/2025

8/22/2025
8/22/2025

8/20/2025

10/20/2025

Charges

CHILD ABUSE INTENTIONALLY CAUSE GREAT
BODILY HARM

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

COUNTERFEIT SCHEDULE I AND II NARCOTIC
DRUGS

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
POSSESSION OF THC

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
WARRANT OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
POSSESSION OF THC
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

WARRANT OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBATION VIOLATION
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESS ELECTRIC WEAPON

POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA (THC)

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC



Oswald, Tiana Rae Female 1992 33 8/20/2025 PROBATION VIOLATION

Peet, Zachary Bradley Male 1984 41 8/21/2025 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Peterson, Anthony Philip Male 1984 41 8/26/2025 WARRANT OFFENSE

Picknell, Kelly Rae Female 1981 44 8/20/2025 9/15/2025  RETAIL THEFT - ALTER PRICE (<=$500)
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

Potts, Zachary Brian Male 1992 33 8/22/2025 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
UNLAWFUL USE OF TELEPHONE - REPEATED
CALLS

Ruthenberg, Justin Joseph Male 1995 30 8/22/2025 OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 2ND OFFENSE

Scheffel, Shawn Lee Male 1984 41 8/24/2025 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

Schmidt, Connie Ann Female 1969 55 8/22/2025 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

PROBATION VIOLATION
Shetler, Timothy Wayne Male 1957 68 8/23/2025 PROBATION VIOLATION
Thayer, Storm Lyn Male 2006 19 8/21/2025 FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
Waite, Aaron James Male 1989 35 8/19/2025 KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Wiesner, Jeffrey Arthur Male 1955 70 8/21/2025 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Wright, Steven Bradley Male 1990 35 8/24/2025 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
CARRY CONCEALED KNIFE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Zimmerman, Kalvin David Male 1974 51 8/21/2025 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 29
Female: 9

Male: 20



