## **Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Braden, Cammi Marie	Female	1979	45	8/25/2025		CHILD ABUSE INTENTIONALLY CAUSE GREAT BODILY HARM
Brekke, Landon Keith	Male	2005	20	8/21/2025		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Burnard, Kari Maree	Female	1992	33	8/26/2025		COUNTERFEIT SCHEDULE I AND II NARCOTIC DRUGS POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS POSSESSION OF THC RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER WARRANT OFFENSE
Downing, Joseph Douglas	Male	1979	46	8/21/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Eyman, William Charles	Male	1971	54	8/22/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Gomez Arias, Manuel	Male	2008	17	8/22/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT POSSESSION OF THC RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Haley, Derrick John	Male	1985	40	8/23/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Kuhl, Cassandra Lea	Female	1993	32	8/23/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION WARRANT OFFENSE
Kurkowski, Charles Norris	Male	1967	58	8/19/2025		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Livingston, Stephanie Marie	Female	1987	38	8/22/2025	10/20/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Loomis, Devin Monroe	Male	1983	42	8/24/2025		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Mcnicholas, Joshua Michael	Male	1990	35	8/20/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Myers, Benjamin Patrick	Male	1975	50	8/22/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Oftedahl, Angela S	Female	1972	53	8/22/2025		OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESS ELECTRIC WEAPON POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA (THC)
Olson, Alexus Marie	Female	2000	25	8/20/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC

Oswald, Tiana Rae	Female	1992	33	8/20/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Peet, Zachary Bradley	Male	1984	41	8/21/2025		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Peterson, Anthony Philip	Male	1984	41	8/26/2025		WARRANT OFFENSE
Picknell, Kelly Rae	Female	1981	44	8/20/2025	9/15/2025	RETAIL THEFT - ALTER PRICE (<=\$500) RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Potts, Zachary Brian	Male	1992	33	8/22/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT UNLAWFUL USE OF TELEPHONE - REPEATED CALLS
Ruthenberg, Justin Joseph	Male	1995	30	8/22/2025		OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 2ND OFFENSE
Scheffel, Shawn Lee	Male	1984	41	8/24/2025		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Schmidt, Connie Ann	Female	1969	55	8/22/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Shetler, Timothy Wayne	Male	1957	68	8/23/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Thayer, Storm Lyn	Male	2006	19	8/21/2025		FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
Waite, Aaron James	Male	1989	35	8/19/2025		KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Wiesner, Jeffrey Arthur	Male	1955	70	8/21/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Wright, Steven Bradley	Male	1990	35	8/24/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR CARRY CONCEALED KNIFE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Zimmerman, Kalvin David	Male	1974	51	8/21/2025		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC

## **Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Total: 29

Female: 9

Male: 20